FORM PTO-1619A Expires 08/30/99 OMB 0851-0027 12-05-2000



11.9.00

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

101539874

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

	PATENTS ONLY							
	rks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).							
Submission Type	Conveyance Type							
X New	Assignment Security Agreement							
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name							
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger X Other Last Will and Testament							
Corrective Document	U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)							
Reel # Frame #	Departmental File Secret File							
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year							
Name (line 1) Rocco J. Starniri	03 / 05/90							
Name (line 2)	Execution Date							
Second Party	Month Day Year							
Name (line 1)								
Name (line 2)	5099402							
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached							
Name (line 1) Irene E. Starniri	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the							
Name (line 2)	receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment							
Address (line 1) 2910 Hay Terrace	2910 Hay Terrace of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a							
Address (line z)	separate document from Assignment.)							
Address (line 3) Easton	PA 18045 State/Country Zip Code							
Domestic Representative Name and A								
Name								
Address (line 1)								
Address (line 2)								
Address (line 3)								
Address (line 4)								
\ FOR OFFICE USE ONLY								
ga pro Garago 🖊								

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Petent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 2021 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 011284 FRAME: 0690

FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0851-0027	-1619B	Pa	ige 2		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Corresponde	ent Name and Address	Area Code	and Telephone	Number (6	10) 433-6266
Name [Sanford J. Piltch	n, Esq.			
Address (line 1)	The Atrium - Suit	te 204			
Address (line 2)	2895 Hamilton Blv	vd.			
Address (line 3)	Allentown, PA	18104			
Address (line 4)					
Pages	Enter the total number of p including any attachments		ached conveyar	nce document	# 4
• •	Number(s) or Patent Nu	• •			nal numbers attached
	e Patent Application Number or the	Patent Number (E	O NOT ENTER BO	TH numbers for the	same property).
Pate	ent Application Number(s)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Patent Num	iber(s)
			5,099,402		
				_	
			L		
	7				
<u> </u>	_			J L	
signed by the first	being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pat named executing inventor.	ent Application, en	ter the date the pate	ent application was	Month Day Year
Patent Coope	eration Treaty (PCT)	РСТ] por [7
Enter	PCT application number	PCI	PCT		PCT
_	if a U.S. Application Number of been assigned.	PCT	РСТ		PCT
Number of Pr	roperties	otal number of p	properties invol	lved. # 1	
Fee Amount	Fee Amount	for Properties	Listed (37 CFR	3.41): \$ 40.	00
Method of Deposit A	f Payment: Encl	osed X D	eposit Account		
	ayment by deposit account or if add	litional fees can be	charged to the acco	vine)	
(=::::::		Deposit Account		#	
		Authorization to	charge additiona	l fees: Yes	No X
Statement and	d Signature				
To the b	est of my knowledge and be	elief, the foreac	ina information	n is true and co	rrect and any
attached	copy is a true copy of the	original docum	ent-Charges to	, is duc and co deposit accou	int are authorized as
indicated	d herein.	\sim			a. a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a
Sanford J.	Piltch, Esq.	Alha	There		11/
	f Person Signing	/ (Sig	gnature		Date

PATENT REEL: 011284 FRAME: 0691

LAST WILL AND TESTAMENT

0F

ROCCO J. STARNIRI

I, Rocco J. Starniri, of Easton, Northampton County, Pennsylvania revoke my prior Wills and declare this as and to be my Last Will and Testament.

FIRST

<u>Debts and Funeral Expenses</u>: I direct that my debts and the expenses of my last illness, funeral and burial shall be paid out of my estate as soon after my death as may be convenient.

SECOND

Personal and Household Effects: I give all of my automobiles, clothing, jewelry, books, pictures, furniture and furnishings and other articles of personal or household use together with all insurances relating thereto to my wife, Irene E. Starniri, if she survives me by thirty (30) days. If my wife, Irene E. Starniri, does not so survive me, I give all such property and insurance to Louis Starniri.

THIRD

Residuary Estate: I give the residue of my estate, both real and personal, to my wife, Irene E. Starniri, if she survives me by thirty (30) days. If my wife, Irene E. Starniri, does not so survive me, I give the residue, real and personal, to Louis Starniri, per stirpes.

FOURTH

<u>Death Taxes:</u> All federal, state and other death taxes payable because of my death on the property forming my gross estate for tax purposes, whether or

PATENT REEL: 011284 FRAME: 0692 not it passes under this Will, shall be paid out of the principal of my probate estate just as if they were my debts and none of those taxes shall be charged against any beneficiary.

FIFTH

Management Provisions: I authorize my Executrix as follows:

- A. To retain and to invest in all forms of real and personal property.
- B. To compromise claims;
- C. To join in any merger, reorganization, voting trust plan or other concerted action of securityholders, and to delegate discretionary duties with respect thereto;
- D. To sell at public or private sale, to exchange or to lease for any period of time, any real or personal property, and to give options for sales or leases;
- E. To borrow and to pledge property as security for funds borrowed; and
- F. To distribute in cash or in kind.

These authorities shall extend to all real and personal property at any time held by my Executrix and shall continue in full force until the actual distribution of all such property. All powers, authorities and discretion granted by this Will shall be in addition to those granted by law and shall be exercisable without leave of court.

SIXTH

Executor: I appoint my wife, Irene E. Starniri, as Executrix of this my Last Will and Testament. If my wife, Irene E. Starniri, is unable to serve or elects not to serve, I then appoint Louis Starniri as alternate Executor hereof. Neither my Executor nor my alternate shall be required to post bond.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this she day of March , 1990.

Roccoff. Starniri

Signed, sealed, published and declared by the above Testator as and for his Last Will and Testament, in the presence of us, who were both present at the same time, and who thereupon, at his request and in hisa presence and in the presence of each other, have hereunto subscribed our names as witnesses:

Oll 1014 Address Easton, Pa

AFFIDAVIT

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA		
	:	SS.
COUNTY OF NORTHAMPTON)	

IRENE E. STARNIRI, being duly sworn according to law, deposes and says as follows:

- 1. That she is the widow of Rocco J. Starniri.
- 2. That Rocco J. Starniri died on August 14, 2000.
- 3. That attached hereto is a true and correct copy of the Last Will & Testament of Rocco J. Starniri, and that the said Will was not revised or revoked during his lifetime.

Sworn and Subscribed to before me this 2nd day of 700, 2000

Irene E. Starniri

Notary Public

NOTARIAL SEAL SUSAN S. DOLL, Notary Public City of Easton, Northampton County My Commission Expires July 3, 2003

RECORDED: 11/09/2000

PATENT REEL: 011284 FRAME: 0695